Attny. Docket No. SMB-TM011	
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): ADA GUEST SUPPLIES INTERNATIONAL GMBH (A Swiss Corporation)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:ADA LUXURY CARE GMBH Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State X Other Swiss Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Additional Partnership Yes No Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: 8/20/2003	Street Address: SCHULHAUSSTRASSE City: WALCHWIL State: Zip: 6318 Country: SWITZERLAND Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other Swiss Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/156,713 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. O'Malley	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	8. Deposit account number: 22-0493
City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA Zip: 19103	
John J. O'Malley Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 9-26-03 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Sheet _1 _ of _3_ Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ADA Guest Supplies International GmbH, a Swiss corporation, with a principal address at Schulhausstrasse 29, 6318 Walchwil, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, uses and is the owner of the trademark ADA & Design; United States Trademark Application No. 76/156,713, (hereinafter the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ADA Luxury Care GmbH, a Swiss corporation, with a principal address at Schulhausstrasse 29, 6318 Walchwil, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee") is the successor to the portion of Assignor's business to which the mark pertains and is desirous of acquiring the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademark. It is agreed that the Assignor shall be legally bound upon request from Assignee to execute all instruments properly which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing and maintaining the Trademark hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

RECORDED: 09/26/2003

ADA Guest Supplies International GmbH

By:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0102